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Accountant’s Compilation Report

To the Town Council
Town of Oak Ridge, North Carolina

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of the Town of Oak Ridge
which comprise the Balance Sheet - Modified Accrual Basis as of April 30, 2016, and the related
Statement of Revenues and Expenses - Modified Accrual Basis for the period then ended and the
accompanying supplementary information contained in Schedules 1, 2, 3, and 4, and for
determining the modified accrual basis of accounting is an acceptable financial reporting
framework. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on
Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review
Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements and
supplementary information nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy
or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an
opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these financial statements and the
accompanying supplementary information.

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the modified accrual basis of accounting,
which is a basis of accounting other than accounting principles generally accepted in the United
States of America.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures required by the modified
accrual basis of accounting. If the omitted disclosures were included in the financial statements,
they might influence the user's conclusions about the Town’s assets, liabilities, fund balance,
revenues, and expenses. Accordingly, the financial statements are not designed for those who are
not informed about such matters.

We are not independent with respect to the Town of Oak Ridge.

Samuel K. Anders, C.P.A,, M.S A, P.C.

May 2, 2016

MEMBER
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
NORTH CAROLINA ASSOCIATION OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS




Town of Oak Ridge
Balance Sheset
Modified Accrual Basis
As of April 30, 2016

ASSETS
Current Assets
BB&T Checking
Petty Cash
BB&T Money Market
Bank of OR Money Market
Wells Fargo Money Market
Bank of NC Money Market
CD-Bank of NC 09182016
CD-Bank of NC 08202016
Ad Valorem Tax Recelvable
Sales Tax Refund Receivable
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Current Liabilities
Unearned Revenue
Retirement Contributions Payable
FICA Tax Payable
FIT W/H Tax Payable
SIT WIH Tax Payable
Health Insurance Payable
457b Payable
Unemployment Payable
Total Current Liabilities

Other Liabilities
Deferred Inflows of Resources

Total Liabilities

Fund Balance
Fund Balance - Committed - Capital Projects
Fund Balance - Restricted
Stabilization by State Statute
Dog Park
Fund Balance - Unassigned
Total Fund Balance

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

See Accountant's Compilation Report

466,383.52
100.00
330,854.58
18,053.40
2,668.06
553,120.08
507,1298.33
505,201.21
17,637.08
8,550.78

2,410,598.04

2,410,598.04

3,348.00
3,219.62
0.00
0.00
461.35
83.056
1,721.086
162.48

8,995.56

17,637.08

26,632.64 .

2,151,387.00

138,635.00
2,022.69
91,020.71

2,383,965.40

2,410,598.04




Town of Oak Ridge
Statement of Revenues and Expenses
Modified Accrual Basis

April 2016
April "6 July 15 - June "16
Revenues
ABC Store
3325 ABC Distribution 21,600.00 109,806.00
Total ABC Store 21,600.00 109,806.00
Dog Park Fund Donations
3331 Dog Park Fund Donations 830.00 2,025.00
Total Dog Park Fund Donations 830.00 2,025.00
Interest
3831 Interest Earnings 343.85 7,994.54
Total Interest 343.85 7,994.54
Other Park Revenues
3341 Special Events 154.64 773.85
3342 Facility Rental 2,089.25 14,366.11
3343 Program Fees 1,250.00 5,862.00
3344 User Fees 1,380.00 8,368.00
3345 Other Park Revenue - Other 0.00 893.00
Total Other Park Revenues 4,873.89 30,262.96
Planning and Zoning Fees
3110 Planning and Zoning Fees 3,167.00 41,853.70
Total Planning and Zoning 3,167.00 41,853.70
Tax Receipts
3210 Property Tax Receipts 10,251.20 762,955.97
3220 Excise Tax Receipts 0.00 0.00
3230 Sales Tax Receipts 15,826.97 162,187.96
3250 Solid Waste Disposal Tax Dist. 0.00 3,285.66
3261 Telecommunication Services 0.00 16,096.88
3262 Video Programming 0.00 48,046.15
3263 Cable Tax Receipts 0.00 7,728.91
3264 Electric Power 0.00 146,645.47
3265 Piped Natural Gas 0.00 75,089.76
Total Tax Receipts 26,078.17 1,252,036.76
Total Revenues 56,892.91 1,443,978.96
Expendifures
Administrative
1001 Salaries 14,921.60 163,015.08
1008 Medicare Expense 183.20 2,032.07
1009 Social Security Expense 783.26 8,688.13
1010 Retirement Expense 941.92 10,319.72
1011 Health/Dental/Vision 5,646.78 56,467.80
1013 Life Insurance 103.32 1,033.20
1014 Worker Comp 0.00 914,92
1015 Unemployment 102.91 500.39
1018 Disability Insurance 80.36 803.60
1017 457b Contribution 555.62 6,100.22
1035 Property Taxes 0.00 632.76
1081 Accounting 1,581.00 51,178.20
1082 Consulting 1,530.00 12,649.00
1084 Animal Control 4,093.00 12,279.00
1080 Legal Fees 2,283.33 28,144 .97
1091 Tax Collection Fees 0.00 4,097.00
1085 Well Monitering 0.00 5,000.00
2610 Office Supplies 282.58 2,170.67

See Accountant's Compilation Report




Town of Oak Ridge
Statement of Revenues and Expenses
Modified Accrual Basis

April 2016
April 16 July 15 - June 16
2611 Postage and Delivery 55.74 288.01
3100 Travel 0.00 0.00
3101 Travel-Administrative 0.00 1,246,14
3120 Mileage Reimbursement 281.88 1,603.25
3150 Education 0.00 1,540.00
3210 Communications 324.50 4,153.92
3320 Web Hosting Fees 0.00 1,300.00
3700 Advertising 467.74 3,717.88
3050 Dues and Subscriptions 155.00 19,894.38
3960 Bank and Merchant Fees 0.00 384.75
3970 Elections 0.00 4,101.25
3990 Miscellanecus 189.00 306.39
4210 Board of Adjustments 0.00 100.00
4220 Historical Committee 898.20 2,314.41
4230 Ordinance Conversion 0.00 0.00
4240 Planning Board 0.00 464.50
4300 Equipment Lease 166.23 1,614.00
4500 Liability Insurance 0.00 6,035.03
Total Administrative 35,627.87 415,090.64
Building and Grounds
1083 Security Monitoring 0.00 225.00
2110 Furnishings 1,087.69 1,216.28
3310 Electricity 1,634.39 15,640.90
3510 Repairs & Maintenance 231.00 12,404.56
3515 Cleaning 580.00 2,900.00
Total Building and Ground 3,633.08 32,386.74
Cuitural and Recreation Expense
1004 Salary-Other 11,882.70 125,643.20
1008 Medicare Expense 172.32 1,822.11
1009 Social Security Expense 736.73 7,789.88
1010 Retirement Expense 748.67 8,281.27
1011 Health/Dental/Vision 2,850.00 28,500.00
1013 Life Insurance 71.40 714.00
1014 Worker Comp 0.00 3,204.05
1015 Unemployment 102.18 643.48
1016 Disability Insurance 66.56 665.60
1017 457b Contribution 262.22 2,956.19
3500 Operations and Maintenance 7,995,095 87,046.31
3833 Contributions to Other Agencies 0.00 2,137.00
3981 Special Events 784.17 2,791.98
3982 Dog Park Expense 474.50 474.50
4500 Liability Insurance 0.00 5,695.02
7110 Debt Service 0.00 1,010,445.39
Total Cultural and Recreation 26,145.40 1,288,800.98
Capital Expense
5210 Capital Exp - GIS, Computer, etc 0.00 495.00
5500 Capital Qutlay-Equipment 2,011.99 11,248.98
5510 Capital Exp - Sign 0.00 0.00
5700 Capitat Outlay-Land and Improvements 0.00 339,813.88
Total Capital Expense 2,011.99 351,557.86
Total Expenditures 67,318.34 2,087,845.22
See Accountant's Compilation Report Net Revenue -10,425.43 -543,866.26




Town of Oak Ridge
Suppiementary Schedule 1
Account Balances Report-
B B & T, Bank of Oak Ridge, Bank of North Carolina, and Wells Fargo
Modified Accrual Basis

As of April 30, 2016
BB&T

Checking/Savings

BB&T Checking 466,383.52

BB&T Money Market 330,854.58
Total Checking/Savings 797,238.10

Bank of Oak Ridge

Checking/Savings

Bank Of OR Money Market 19,053.40
Total Checking/Savings 19,053.40

Bank of North Carolina

Checking/Savings
Bank of NC Money Market 553,120.08
CD-Bank of NC 09182016 507,129.33
CD-Bank of NC 08202016 505,201.21
Total Checking/Savings 1,565,450.62
Wells Fargo
Checking/Savings
Wells Fargo Money Market 2,568.06

Total Checking/Savings 2,568.06

See Accountant's Compilation Report
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